AP7354
Document number: DS39918 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 13
July 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
A
D

N
AP7354
Ordering Information
AP7354 x - xx -
PackingPackageOutput Discharge  Output Voltage
Blank: Non Discharge
xxx x
D :   Output Discharge
   12 : 1.2V
   15 : 1.5V
   18 : 1.8V
   185 : 1.85V
  25: 2.5V
  28: 2.8V
  30: 3.0V
  33: 3.3V
  45: 4.5V
W5   : SOT25 7 : Tape and Reel
Output
Voltage
SOT25
Without Discharge
SOT25
With Discharge
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
1.2 AP7354-12W5-7 AP7354D-12W5-7 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
1.5 AP7354-15W5-7 AP7354D-15W5-7 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
1.8 AP7354-18W5-7 AP7354D-18W5-7 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
1.85 AP7354-185W5-7 AP7354D-185W5-7 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
2.5 AP7354-25W5-7 AP7354D-25W5-7 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
2.8 AP7354-28W5-7 AP7354D-28W5-7 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
3.0 AP7354-30W5-7 AP7354D-30W5-7 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
3.3 AP7354-33W5-7 AP7354D-33W5-7 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
4.5 AP7354-45W5-7 AP7354D-45W5-7 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
Pad Description
Pin Number
SOT25
Function
3 EN
Chip enable: This should be driven either high or low and must not be floating. Driving EN high enables regulator
output, while pulling it low places regulator into shutdown mode.
2 GND Ground
5 VOUT Regulated Output Voltage
1 VIN Power input
4 NC No connect
AP7354
Document number: DS39918 Rev. 1 - 2
3 of 13
July 2018